U.S. COMMISSION ON CIVIL RIGHTS



Hosted By:

The Oregon Advisory Committee to the U.S. Commission on Civil Rights

Date:

Friday, December 4, 2020

Time:

1:00 p.m. - 3:30 p.m. PT

Registration:

https://bit.ly/oregonbaildec4

Webex Meeting Number: 199 017 2804

Ph: (800) 360-9505

U.S. COMMISSION ON CIVIL RIGHTS

300 N. Los Angeles St., Suite 2010 Los Angeles, CA 90012

www.usccr.gov afortes@usccr.gov

Access to Justice

The Oregon Advisory Committee to the U.S. Commission on Civil Rights will convene a public meeting – via webinar – to understand pretrial release and bail practices. Members of the public will be invited to speak during an open comment session.

Panel Presentation and Question & Answer (1:15 p.m. – 3:10 p.m.)

- John Collins, Presiding Judge, Yamhill County Circuit Court
- Jessica Beach, Community Justice Director, Yamhill County
- Jason Myers, Former Sheriff for Marion County

Open Public Comment (3:10 p.m. – 3:30 p.m.)

The Committee will hear public testimony during open public comment period, as time allows. Toll-free public access information is listed to the left. To join the online portion of the conference (visual), please register at https://bit.ly/oregonbaildec4 or contact afortes@usccr.gov for assistance. Meeting materials and presentations will be available before and after the event at http://bit.ly/ORSACFACA.

This is the fourth in a series of public webinar meetings exploring pretrial release and bail practices. Please contact afortes@usccr.gov for more details regarding future meetings.

The U.S. Commission on Civil Rights, established by the Civil Rights Act of 1957, is the only independent, bipartisan agency charged with advising the President and Congress on civil rights and reporting annually on federal civil rights enforcement. Our 51 state Advisory Committees offer a broad perspective on civil rights concerns at state and local levels. The Commission: in our 7th decade, a continuing legacy of influence in civil rights. For information about the Commission, please visit http://www.usccr.gov and follow us on Twitter and Facebook.